
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 NO 1

2. AMENDMENT•O•IFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTrVE DATE 4. REOU-SITIOWPRCHA• E REM NO. 5. PROJECT NO.t 1 )

M014 June 2, 2011 NRC-10-07-401 M014

6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7ADMINISTEREDBY (Io0ruMiwtin6) CODE 13100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.. t5.4 cowmty, SIM ind ZIP Code) (x) BA. AMENDIENT OF SOUCtTATION NO.

BLUE RIDGE LIMOSNE & TOURS SERVICES INC 11)

7504 IN1ER ST 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-10-07-401

SPRINGFIELD VA 221512921

108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

COQE 793229121 FACILITY CODE X 12-01-2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

F7 The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specifled for receipt of Offers-Die extended, - Is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowtedging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I ,Swi"d) N/A No Funding

DUNS# 793229121 NAICS Code 485320 PSC V212

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

SA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISS••D PURSUANT TO (Spaclyaffla" THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

S. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES • (such = dugs In pyn •tfte. appdpeden dte, WL-)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUJTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTIORITY OF

. OTHER (S0edty "e of modUc5nmd dwity) Unilateral Modification

x I

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor El is not, E is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMODIFICATION (OMM&Ikod by UCF .aion I , m ink ig vaS"Imbmirw wbsue mawer 6n6.5 fes&Ie,)

Reference Contract NRC-10-07-401 for Local Transportation Support Services for NRC Senior Staff.

The purpose of this modification is to update the U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determinations for
Option Years Two, Three, and Four under this contract, as described on the following page.

NRC Project Officer: T. Reginald Stansbury, 301-415-2095, Reginald.Stansbury@nrc.gov

Blue Ridge Contact: Marcy Ecklin, 703-916-8000, marcyecklin@blueridgeshuttles.com, or blueridgecharters@msn.com

F~ u s pmvW'id huisn ag Iwnu aid - ftu a-h domut mu~a. ind ft5 661A or IGA, hea' 1. dunsu.iwn ums urVWB mid in ft toi a6Mnd.

ISA- NAME AND TmITE OF SIGNER (Type o- I) 16kI,. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Ty1O or phnW

Manon L. Butt

Contracting Officer

1TSOFAECA 8.Al)
By'7A

4 124;z

ISO190p IIIIIn Isvkd~nk ift Wiiii /9'

NSH 7540-O1-152-ao7u
PREVIOUS EDIlTON NOT USABLE

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETh
IWpIATE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pmoanbed by GSA - FAR (40 CFR) 53.243



NRC-1 0-07-401
Modification 14
Page 2 of 2

Reference Contract NRC-10-07-401 for Local Transportation Support Services for NRC Senior
Staff.

Per Section A.4, FAR Clause 52.212-5, Contract Terms and Conditions Required to Implement
Statutes or Executive Orders - Commercial Items, paragraph (c)(1) 52.222-41, Service Contract
Act of 1965, as Amended, and Section A.16, Determination of Minimum Wages and Fringe
Benefits, each employee of the contractor or any subcontractor performing services under this
contract shall be paid at least the minimum allowable monetary wage and fringe benefits
prescribed under the U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determination. At time of award, the U.S.
Department of Labor Wage Determination No. 2005-2103 Revision No. 1 dated 8/22/2006
applied to the contract and was attached.

The purpose of this modification is to update the U.S. Department of Labor Wage
Determinations for Option Years Two, Three, and Four under this contract.

Accordingly, the U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determination No. 2005-2103 Revision No. 6
dated 512912008 is incorporated into Option Year Two for the period 12/1/2008 through
11/30/2009.

The U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determination No. 2005-2103 Revision No. 8 dated
5/26/2009 is incorporated into Option Year Three for the period 12/112009 through 11/30/2010.

The U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determination No. 2005-2103 Revision No. 10 dated
6/15/2010 is incorporated into Option Year Four for the period 1211/2010 through 11/30/2011.

The three applicable U.S. Department of Labor Wage Determinations No. 2005-2103 Revision
No. 6, Revision No. 8, and Revision No. 10 are attached to this modification.

This modification does not add any additional funding. The obligated amount remains
unchanged at $920,622.00.

The ceiling amount of the contract remains unchanged at $920,729.14.

The period of performance remains unchanged from December 1, 2006 through November 30,
2011.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


