
AMENDMENT OF SOUCITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT B NO I o)~RC D COOS PAG OF

2Z AMENDMEWThr.jFICArKON NO I FJ•ETC DATE 4. •A tI REO, NO 6 PROjECTNO.Q I

M015 June 23, 2011 ADM-11-298

S. ISSUED By CODE 3100 ADMINISTEREOBWY f¶W IWf ) CODS 13100)

U.G. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts, MSA Div. of Contracts
Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629
Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM j Mail Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

S. NINE AND AOODE.S OF CONTRACTOR (No' seg. ,Xffrk. d s 'tm &VP Code) (_ BA. AIEND&I5NT OF SOUCTTATION NO

BLUE RIDGE LIMOSNE L TOURS SERVICES TNC (SEEflSMII)

7504 INZ.R ST 10k. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT)ORDER NO

7504INIIR STNRC-10-07-401

SPIkNGFIELD VA 221512921 NRC-10-'_7-40_
Da10, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 793229121 rFACIYCOOM I X j12-01-2006

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

f_ The above nurntered soaictation Is amended as set forth in Item 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Is eeded, is not emdanded.

Offers must acnowledge recapt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In fh solicitn or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ftems S and 15. and retuming copies of ihe mwne ment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amenrdment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or latter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, aid is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTINMAAPPROPRIATIONDATA (it -PaWd) B&R: 2011-40-51-k'-191 JCN: D2322 BOC: 252A APPNO: X0200
FFS/FAIMIS 112728 OBLIGATE $50,000.00
DUNS# 793229121 NAICS Code 485320 PSC V212

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSKIRDERS,
IT UODJIRES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(P0 A. TlHIS OiANGORDER 13 ISSUED PJRSUANIT TOt(acsy ( UnlSINMa THE ,NGS SE TOFRTH I ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT OROER NO IN rtaf iA,

S. THE ABOVE t4LW(EREO CONTRATOWTAER IS MOOWrIE 0 TO REFLECTTWE ADWAISTRATIVE CHIANGES Iaxh n4 duaies in p"Mr dVlse. wQs1Wtgk dal C
SET FORT• IN ITFM 14, PURSlUANT10 THE AUTHORIlTY OF FAR 43.1M().

C THIS SUPPJI'',ENTAL AGRIEBIE IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AIITIIORY OF:

0. OTI,•R (Specey tooRdOAre •JmeamWOO" Bilateral Modification

x

E. IMPORTANT: contractor E] is not. is required to sign this document and retum r copies to the issuing office.

14.OSSCRIPTI"4or AMENDMENTSAiXIFICAIION Vl6"v~ffrmaC*V -1 LEFWI .MI.,p uRs8 4 #a U s Av.tb)

Reterence Contract NRC-10-07-401 for Local Transportation Support Services for NRC Senior Staff.

The purpose of this modification is to increase the ceiling, and add incremental fundinq,
as described on the following pages.

NRC Project Officer; T. Reginald Stansbury, 301-415-2095, Reginald. Stansbury@nrc.gov

Blue Ridge Contact: Marcy Ecklin, 703-916-8000, marcyeckIin@blueridgeshuttles.com, or blueridgecharters@msni.com

IS, KA.ME AND T.E OF .•IGER (Type r '11A. NAE J & • ClatF OFFICER (Tre J

'o v eAi ,A) . T~ej:Crscv-Cozrtig'f
158 CONTRAC 1EO 5C. DATE SrItRIO "s. UNIE OFc DA.M

/,/Z3W In____
kdav 9

NSNr rsoa"-152.e,7 1'r '
PREVIOUS ECS"lON NOT I~.a

IEMRLTEAlmOO

eTANOARDrO-I(NI 30JREV 148)
Pnne~miby GSA. F (46 CARl 3243

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLEL=
WoolJUN 2 4 z01i



NRC-10-07-401
Modification 15

Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

1) Increase the amount of Option Period Four by $50,095.00, from $188,124.00 to $238,219.00.
Also, increase the ceiling amount of the total contract by $50,095.00, from $920,729.14 to
$970,824.14. The amount of $50,095.00 is to increase Option Period Four CLIN 0005AE Driver
Type 3 overtime hours by 500 hours, from 100 hours to 600 hours, and Option Period Four
CLIN 0005AF Driver Type 3 On-site Leader overtime hours by 360 hours, from 80 hours to 440
hours, as shown in the revised Option Period Four pricing schedule below. This increase is
required to cover overtime costs for standby driver services for NRC executives due to the
nuclear power plant crisis in Japan.

The revised ceiling and total value of the contract is as follows:

Base Year
Option Period One
Option Period Two
Option Period Three
Option Period Four

Total Ceiling and Value

$167,162.00
$178,983.00
$189,319.20
$197,140.94
$238,219.00

$970,824.14

2) Add incremental funding in the amount of $50,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $920,622.00 to $970,622.00.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section A.14 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), first
paragraph (a) and (b), first sentence, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $970,824.14.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $970,622.00.

2. The PRICING SCHEDULE Items under CLIN 0005, Option Year 4, are hereby revised, as
follows:

CUN 0005 -OPTION PERIOD FOUR (DECEMBER 1, 2010 - NOVEMBER 30, 2011)

A) The following are proposed rates to provide drivers to transport NRC executives and/or their
documents using vehicles provided by NRC:

CLIN Schedule of Supplies/Services Estim.
Quen

*1 . I.
0005AA Driver Tvoe 1
0005AB Driver Type 2
0005AC Driver Type 3

0005AD Driver Type 3 (On-Site Leader)
0005AE Driver Type 3 (Overtime)* 4 j

utd Unit

HR
HR
HR
HR
HR

JWHR

L,•,t !Amount

0005AF Driver Type 3 (On-Site Leader)
(Overtime)"I



NRC-1 0-07-401
Modification 15

Page 3 of 3

*Applies when contractor is required to pay overtime in accordance with Service Contract Act.

**Applies when contractor is required to pay overtime in accordance with Service Contract Act.

NOTE: Fixed hourly rates for CLINS 0005AE and 0005AF shall include appropriate costs for
gasoline, oil, insurance and maintenance.

B) The following are proposed rates to provide drivers to transport NRC executives and/or their
documents using vehicles provided by the contractor:

CLIN Schedule of Supplies/Services Estimated Unit Unit Amount
____ ___ ____ ____ ____ ____ Qua ____I

0005BA Driver Type 1 HR
0005BB Driver Type 2 HR
0005BC Driver Type 3 HR ___

0005BD Estimated Incentive Payments
0005BE Estimated reimbursement of

actual costs for tolls and related
.transportation costs, fees, etc. _ _ _

Total Estimated Price For CLIN 0005 (Option Period Four) (rounded) $238,219.00]

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Award FY07 Obligation $157,500.00
Mod 1 0
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation $93,000.00
Mod 3 0
Mod 4 FY08 Obligation $6,800.00
Mod 5 FY08 Obligation $85,183.00
Mod 6 FY09 Obligation $88,676.00
Mod 7 0
Mod 8 FY09 Obligation $88,675.00
Mod 9 FY09 Obligation $12,000.00
Mod 10 FY10 Obligation $182,664.00
Mod 11 FY10 Obligation $18,000.00
Mod 12 FY11 Obligation $100,000.00
Mod 13 FY11 Obligation $88,124.00
Mod 14 0
Mod 15 FY11 Obligation $50,000.00

Total: $970,622.00

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $50,000.00.

The period of performance remains unchanged from December 1, 2006 through November 30,
2011.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


