
AMENDMENT OF SoUCITATIONNAMOOFiCATM O F CONTRACT I.WI 1CIDCW

molJunle 14, 20)0 10-07-401

U. S. NUClear RegulatOZY COliSsion, U.S. luelvar Re-qulotOry CoaumiSsion

Div- Of COntyaCts, KSA Div. of Con~tracts
1httfl, Kankof Ruct, 301-49ý-3629
mail Stop: TubOl-01lox Kail1 Stop: T109-01-51014
V,%sftinQto., DC Z0555 Washington. DC 205bt

1kNA*MAHDAM=OS FCWIIMZTa (N0.. *10 MnAaf, &W MP CAM) w.. *MEMME OF' FOUAM TU to

RLK CDY,7,1LMOISIE A TOURS SF~tVzcis TUC

7~D4IuvA~lS'TiMM--07-401

SEUINGFLEZL VA 221512921

11. iWO ITMV ONLY APPUES TO AMENDMMNT OF SOUCIAT)ONS

fl he bo ~gg ~~ ~mig~g Mu h91 i ~n 4.ThS wand dais pmod fr VUM010am OIDu b qanded, niond iandd

Ofteimm e.M ~ #M f p d*9 affanwWmsuW pwm 9mla hw id 6M epuFd mi to 93 okmon ar wnumcdi by wen ofic ton' a mnduds
(a) Wy amn9li buys Wo uuj 15, s'd imwnft _ Copka dOw uavubupU; (b) Dyampdow ing maW o ft Ownwudmw*Rn m' opy moffti
oflr aubmfbd, (w (C By iewm w00 or bmftpMO dAUL"hvs a Warm to ftn sacdawln wAmffddmm' manUE FAII.UE OF YOUR AC-
KNOIWWAOGMENT TO BE REMWVI AT ING PLAM MSie~r;D FOR TME RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE MGMR AND DAT SECFWE MAY
R~ESULT I" IRaECTM OF YOUR OPPER It Wy A" o Of rwnr Vaw'yu dubs t dw~w an Ow k*W v~bnd, c aduW mapuyy be monde

UT.A0=000MANAPPIMNKMDAiTA MmM Gfift 04015-SBIS06 JC12; 02322 BOC; 132A hPUII: X0200
I>VVS# 74'3229121 i7VsI ALUI0'F-,0 OBLXGATZ $18,090.00

M3 T1B M31 APPLIE ONLY TO MODWIFITMOU OF CONT I SJRD IS
IT k=W=E TME COM=MM~DE NO. AB DECR NM 01 n= 14,

WTI MAY" N hUGM ti. 9UNA~,Ar10 74 AUTbWO~T OF FAA 4M"f

D.om O mhmht wm~dtm miaf .NI~U.Lm ural Modificatian
x.

E. MPORTANT: canUciar 01anct, E isauqhudrI ad p WMd doAMMuit M rtumdcoitis _ CW IC#WUi*r

Rete~tence Contract UDC-10-07-401 for LOcAuI. arinPoxt4Ltio Support for MKC Senior Staff.

The purpose of tlJs modification is to increase the ceiling. and adid incremental rund~ing,
;is doscrihed on the tollowing pages.

mite Project Officqar: T. Reginald~ Stansbury, )OL-415-2095. Raqinatd.St,.&e~buryenzc.qoy

ISA. 55* AM) TMih Of SIOM (TON wuyu POO~em isGOlfChOPRe ~
* HNanon L. Buatt

k~o~e~ J Je.(ferSoJ / Prei.ýd:4 t Contracting of~rinr
1 30 CCO"'MTORACT Chhmm &UM TW F MUA10 Rao

kVM 7540-01IP-O"# U
Pop-r"N 'MEW .WL

5WAT6O l" PMEV. IWO~
-- 4MYO-MM (0952

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE
~EMPLATE - ADM""" JUN 1 6 2.,0 ow/



NRC-10-07-401
Modification 11

Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

1) Increase the ceiling amount of the contract by $14,476.94, from $718,128.20 to $732,605.14.
The amount of $14 is to ais 0tion Period Three CLIN 0004AE Driver Type 3
overtime hours by ý -, from touim , and Option Period Three CLIN
0004AF Driver Type 3 on-site leader overtime hours byA urs, fromnr ours tAl ours,
as shown in the revised Option Period Three pricing schedule below. The amount of $0.14 is
added to correct previous rounding in the option period total.

The revised ceiling and total value of the contract is as follows:

Base Year $167,162.00
Option Period One $178,983.00
Option Period Two $189,319.20
Option Period Three $197,140.94

Subtotal $732,605.14 (current ceiling amount)

Option Period Four $188,124.00 (not yet exercised)

Total Value $920,729.14 (if all option periods are exercised)

2) Add incremental funding in the amount of $18,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated
amount from $714,498.00 to $732,498.00.

Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Section A.14 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION - DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), first
paragraph (a) and (b), first sentence, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

(a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services
ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is $732,605.14.

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $732,498.00.

2. The PRICING SCHEDULE Items under CLIN 004, Option Year 3, are hereby revised, as

follows:

CLIN 0004 - OPTION PERIOD THREE (DECEMBER 1, 2009 - NOVEMBER 30, 2010)

A) The following are proposed rates to provide drivers to transport NRC executives and/or their
documents using vehicles provided by NRC:

[Estimated Unit Aon

CUN Schedule of Supplies/Services Quandty, Unit Price Amount

0004AA Driver Type 1 HR "
0004AB Driver Type 2
0004AC Driver Type 3

0004AD Driver Type 3 (On-Site Leader)
0004AE Driver Type 3 (Overtime)*

HR

0004AF Driver Type 3 (On-Site Leader)
(Overtime)**



NRC-1 0-07-401
Modification 11

Page 3 of 3

*Applies when contractor is required to pay overtime in accordance with Service Contract Act.

"Applies when contractor is required to pay overtime in accordance with Service Contract Act.

NOTE: Fixed hourly rates for CLINS 0004AE and 0004AF shall include appropriate costs for
gasoline, oil, insurance and maintenance. ..

B) The following are proposed rates to provide drivers to transport NRC executives and/or their
documents using vehicles provided by the contractor:

Estimated Ui
CLIN Schedule of Supplies/Services Quantimaty[_ Unit PAmount

0004BA Driver Type 1 HR
0004BB Driver Type 2 ....
0004BC EsDriver TvIe 3 P eW HR
0004BD IEstimated Incentive Payments I______ i lt L
0004BE Estimated reimbursement of

actual costs for tolls and related
transportation costs, fees, etc.

Total Estimated Price For CLIN 0004 (Option Period Three) = $197,140.94

The following is a summary of obligations from the date of award through the date of this action:

Award FY07 Obligation $157,500.00
Mod 1 0
Mod 2 FY08 Obligation $93,000.00
Mod 3 0
Mod 4 FY08 Obligation $6,800.00
Mod 5 FY08 Obligation $85,183.00
Mod 6 FY09 Obligation $88,676.00
Mod 7 0
Mod 8 FY09 Obligation $88,675.00
Mod 9 FY09 Obligation $12,000.00
Mod 10 FY10 Obligation $182,664.00
Mod 11 FY10 Obligation $18,000.00

Total: $732,498.00

This modification obligates FY 2010 funds in the amount of $18,000.00.

The period of performance from December 1, 2006 through November 30, 2010, plus one
option year, remains unchanged.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.


